
NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

National Champion YI, RYAN
Diamond Bar, CA

568EX 

Second Place LANGE, DAVID
GLEN ROCK, NJ

567MA 

Third Place KIM, JOHN
Cypress, CA

565MA 

Special Award Winners

551SS 

555SS 

YI, ANNABELL
Diamond Bar, CA

ZHANG, JADEN
Diamond Bar, CA

KUPAR, DANIEL
WHITEHALL, PA

549MA 

Woman Champion 

Junior Champion

Senior Champion Grand 

Senior Champion GROVE, C
PASADENA, MD

541MA 

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 1142021  Indoor National Championships

114 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class and Category

  MASTER  /  No Category 50 - Entries

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5671. MA 

KIM, JOHN   -   Cypress, CA5652. MA 

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE5603. MA 

CALOIA, NEAL   -   SPRINGFIELD, OR5584. MA 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD5575. MA 

FLEMING, SEAN   -   Los Angeles, CA5556. MA 

NOH, JENNY   -   LOS ANGELES, CA5547. MA 

MILLER, DANIEL   -   MINEOLA, TX554MA 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA5499. MA 

KUPAR, DANIEL   -   WHITEHALL, PA549MA 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD54511. MA 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE545MA 

RODRIGUEZ, ELIZABETH   -   HOUSTON, TX54213. MA 

GROVE, C   -   PASADENA, MD54114. MA 

MERRITT, MICHAEL   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD53915. MA 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ53816. MA 

LIVINGSTON, CHANDLER   -   Tifton, GA538MA 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY53718. MA 

DEAN, ROY   -   BANDON, OR53619. MA 

BAE, NATHAN   -   TORRANCE, CA53120. UN 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE52821. MA 

BAE, CHLOE   -   TORRANCE, CA528MA 

SIWKO, GERIK   -   SAINT CLOUD, FL528UN 

MERRITT, JACOB   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD52124. MA 

HOFFMAN, JEFF   -   KNOXVILLE, TN52025. MA 

BAILEY, WILLIAM   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ51526. MA 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY515MA 

KIM, GINA   -   Cypress, CA51428. MA 

SMITH, TYLER STEWART   -   ARNOLD, MD50829. MA 

SHAW, JACOB   -   ALEXANDRIA, VA50730. MA 

ALTO, MADDOX   -   PORTLAND, OR49631. MA 

SOROKOWSKI, STAN   -   SIOUX CITY, IA49132. MA 

FLEMING, MIA   -   Los Angeles, CA48633. MA 

CRAWFORD, VIVIEN   -   FREEPORT, ME47934. MA 

SCHOLL, LUKE   -   OMAHA, NE47835. MA 

GAO, MANCHUN   -   CHARLESTON, SC47436. MA 

  MASTER  /  No Category 50 - Entries

SWEENY, JOHN   -   PLEASANTVILLE, NY47337. MA 

GRAHAM, CAMERON   -   NEW PORT RICHEY, FL47238. MA 

SEVILLA, EMMANUELLE   -   WELLFORD, SC47139. MA 

FORESTER, ANDREW   -   POINT MAGO, CA47040. MA 

LOCKRIDGE, ELIZABETH   -   NORTH CARLESTON, SC46741. MA 

FOX, COLLIN   -   GRAND LEDGE, MI44242. MA 

LERRETSE, TYLER   -   BILOXI, MS43543. MA 

QUINTON, JACOB   -   ZION CROSSROADS, VA43344. MA 

GILL, SAVANNAH   -   JOHNS ISLAND, SC41045. MA 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY38746. MA 

SCHOLL, KURT   -   LINCOLN, NE34747. MA 

EITEN, WILLEM   -   GORHAM, ME33348. MA 

CARLSON, RACHEL   -   LINCOLN, NC33049. MA 

BRONSON, JAYSON   -   HASTINGS, NE11450. MA 

  EXPERT  /  No Category 27 - Entries

YI, RYAN   -   Diamond Bar, CA5681. EX 

SCHMELTZER, TIMOTHY   -   GREENVILLE, MI5592. EX 

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA5523. EX 

JONES, STEVEN   -   ANDERSON, SC5484. EX 

DAVIDSON, LAURENCE   -   BOCA RATON, FL5475. EX 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO547EX 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ547EX 

MUSA, WILLIAM   -   EAST STROUDSBURG, PA547EX 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ5459. EX 

HALTIWANGER, CARRIE   -   LITTLE MOUNTAIN, SC54010. EX 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY53911. EX 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ53612. EX 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL53513. EX 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA53114. EX 

SAUNDERS, KENNETH   -   ORLAND, ME52715. EX 

SCHMOLKE, DAVID   -   BELLINGHAM, WA527EX 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY52617. EX 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE52218. EX 

WONG, MARVIN   -   HAPPY VALLEY, OR52119. EX 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ52020. EX 

SVENSSON, STEFAN   -   COLUMBIA, MD51821. EX 

      Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 
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114 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class and Category

  EXPERT  /  No Category 27 - Entries

MCDANIEL, MICHAEL   -   CALIFORNIA, MD51522. EX 

JONES, SUSAN   -   NEW YORK, NY49923. EX 

SCHROEDER, WILLIAM   -   HILLSBORO, IL48524. EX 

BOWERSOCK, GORDON   -   HARPSWELL, ME48125. EX 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA481EX 

WILSON, DAVID   -   FAYETTE, ME46527. EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  No Category 24 - Entries

ZHANG, JADEN   -   Diamond Bar, CA5551. SS 

KANG, PAUL   -   Los Angeles, CA5522. SS 

YI, ANNABELL   -   Diamond Bar, CA5513. SS 

KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL   -   OMAHA, NE5474. SS 

LIGHTFOOT, STEVE   -   College Station, TX5335. SS 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY5316. SS 

YI, ANGELA   -   Diamond Bar, CA5267. SS 

O'DONNELL, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO5248. SS 

JEFFCOAT, JAMES   -   COLUMBIA, SC5179. SS 

FRANKLIN, BENJAMIN   -   GORHAM, ME51610. SS 

CHANG, YUNHYOK   -   W SPRINGFIELD, VA51311. SS 

FRENCH, PHILLIP   -   ORLAND, ME51212. SS 

CARR, RON   -   GRANDVILLE, MI50913. SS 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY50814. SS 

DERMODY, JAMES   -   NEW CANEY, TX50215. SS 

KLIEWER, KENNETH   -   HASLETT, MI49916. SS 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY49617. SS 

ANDERSEN, ROBERT   -   LAURIUM, MI49418. SS 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ48919. SS 

EWING, MARLIN   -   LOTHIAN, MD48620. SS 

SCOTT, ETHAN   -   SPOKANE, WA48221. SS 

BRYGIDER, MICHAEL   -   STROUDSBURG, PA47522. SS 

SAYLOR, GARRETT   -   SUMMERVILLE, SC47223. SS 

MORRISON, GERALD   -   POST FALL, ID38024. SS 

  MARKSMAN  /  No Category 13 - Entries

BINNION, ERIC   -   WICHITA FALLS, TX5261. MK 

DOWELL, JONATHON   -   York, SC5242. MK 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA5073. MK 

MCCORMICK, LEROY   -   GRANDVILLE, MI4874. MK 

GOIKE, TIMOTHY   -   GREENVILLE, SC4815. MK 

ZWART, CAMERON   -   HUDSONVILLE, MI4756. MK 

COLLINS, GABRIEL   -   Charleston, SC4727. MK 

HARKNESS, PAUL   -   FULSHEAR, TX4648. MK 

VINCENT, ERIC   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI4619. MK 

COATE, ARTHUR   -   OMAHA, NE43610. MK 

KIRSTEIN, LARRY   -   OMAHA, NE42011. MK 

PLATT, WILLIS   -   CONKLIN, NY41712. MK 

TROSCLAIR, KEVIN   -   COEUR D ALENE, ID39913. MK 
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  Complete Competitor Ranking 114 - Total Entries
* * * Entries without Class or Category * * * 

YI, RYAN   -   Diamond Bar, CA5681. EX 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5672. MA 

KIM, JOHN   -   Cypress, CA5653. MA 

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE5604. MA 

SCHMELTZER, TIMOTHY   -   GREENVILLE, MI5595. EX 

CALOIA, NEAL   -   SPRINGFIELD, OR5586. MA 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD5577. MA 

FLEMING, SEAN   -   Los Angeles, CA5558. MA 

ZHANG, JADEN   -   Diamond Bar, CA555SS 

MILLER, DANIEL   -   MINEOLA, TX55410. MA 

NOH, JENNY   -   LOS ANGELES, CA554MA 

KANG, PAUL   -   Los Angeles, CA55212. SS 

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA552EX 

YI, ANNABELL   -   Diamond Bar, CA55114. SS 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA54915. MA 

KUPAR, DANIEL   -   WHITEHALL, PA549MA 

JONES, STEVEN   -   ANDERSON, SC54817. EX 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ54718. EX 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO547EX 

KIRSTEIN, MICHAEL   -   OMAHA, NE547SS 

MUSA, WILLIAM   -   EAST STROUDSBURG, PA547EX 

DAVIDSON, LAURENCE   -   BOCA RATON, FL547EX 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ54523. EX 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE545MA 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD545MA 

RODRIGUEZ, ELIZABETH   -   HOUSTON, TX54226. MA 

GROVE, C   -   PASADENA, MD54127. MA 

HALTIWANGER, CARRIE   -   LITTLE MOUNTAIN, SC54028. EX 

MERRITT, MICHAEL   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD53929. MA 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY539EX 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ53831. MA 

LIVINGSTON, CHANDLER   -   Tifton, GA538MA 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY53733. MA 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ53634. EX 

DEAN, ROY   -   BANDON, OR536MA 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL53536. EX 

LIGHTFOOT, STEVE   -   College Station, TX53337. SS 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA53138. EX 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY531SS 

BAE, NATHAN   -   TORRANCE, CA531UN 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE52841. MA 

SIWKO, GERIK   -   SAINT CLOUD, FL528UN 

BAE, CHLOE   -   TORRANCE, CA528MA 

SAUNDERS, KENNETH   -   ORLAND, ME52744. EX 

SCHMOLKE, DAVID   -   BELLINGHAM, WA527EX 

YI, ANGELA   -   Diamond Bar, CA52646. SS 

BINNION, ERIC   -   WICHITA FALLS, TX526MK 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY526EX 

O'DONNELL, JOHN   -   SAINT LOUIS, MO52449. SS 

DOWELL, JONATHON   -   York, SC524MK 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE52251. EX 

MERRITT, JACOB   -   ANNAPOLIS, MD52152. MA 

WONG, MARVIN   -   HAPPY VALLEY, OR521EX 

HOFFMAN, JEFF   -   KNOXVILLE, TN52054. MA 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ520EX 

SVENSSON, STEFAN   -   COLUMBIA, MD51856. EX 

JEFFCOAT, JAMES   -   COLUMBIA, SC51757. SS 

* * * Entries without Class or Category * * * 

FRANKLIN, BENJAMIN   -   GORHAM, ME51658. SS 

MCDANIEL, MICHAEL   -   CALIFORNIA, MD51559. EX 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY515MA 

BAILEY, WILLIAM   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ515MA 

KIM, GINA   -   Cypress, CA51462. MA 

CHANG, YUNHYOK   -   W SPRINGFIELD, VA51363. SS 

FRENCH, PHILLIP   -   ORLAND, ME51264. SS 

CARR, RON   -   GRANDVILLE, MI50965. SS 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY50866. SS 

SMITH, TYLER STEWART   -   ARNOLD, MD508MA 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA50768. MK 

SHAW, JACOB   -   ALEXANDRIA, VA507MA 

DERMODY, JAMES   -   NEW CANEY, TX50270. SS 

KLIEWER, KENNETH   -   HASLETT, MI49971. SS 

JONES, SUSAN   -   NEW YORK, NY499EX 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY49673. SS 

ALTO, MADDOX   -   PORTLAND, OR496MA 

ANDERSEN, ROBERT   -   LAURIUM, MI49475. SS 

SOROKOWSKI, STAN   -   SIOUX CITY, IA49176. MA 

HENDRICKS, MATT   -   APACHE JCT, AZ48977. SS 

MCCORMICK, LEROY   -   GRANDVILLE, MI48778. MK 

EWING, MARLIN   -   LOTHIAN, MD48679. SS 

FLEMING, MIA   -   Los Angeles, CA486MA 

SCHROEDER, WILLIAM   -   HILLSBORO, IL48581. EX 

SCOTT, ETHAN   -   SPOKANE, WA48282. SS 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA48183. EX 

GOIKE, TIMOTHY   -   GREENVILLE, SC481MK 

BOWERSOCK, GORDON   -   HARPSWELL, ME481EX 

CRAWFORD, VIVIEN   -   FREEPORT, ME47986. MA 

SCHOLL, LUKE   -   OMAHA, NE47887. MA 

BRYGIDER, MICHAEL   -   STROUDSBURG, PA47588. SS 

ZWART, CAMERON   -   HUDSONVILLE, MI475MK 

GAO, MANCHUN   -   CHARLESTON, SC47490. MA 

SWEENY, JOHN   -   PLEASANTVILLE, NY47391. MA 

SAYLOR, GARRETT   -   SUMMERVILLE, SC47292. SS 

COLLINS, GABRIEL   -   Charleston, SC472MK 

GRAHAM, CAMERON   -   NEW PORT RICHEY, FL472MA 

SEVILLA, EMMANUELLE   -   WELLFORD, SC47195. MA 

FORESTER, ANDREW   -   POINT MAGO, CA47096. MA 

LOCKRIDGE, ELIZABETH   -   NORTH CARLESTON, SC46797. MA 

WILSON, DAVID   -   FAYETTE, ME46598. EX 

HARKNESS, PAUL   -   FULSHEAR, TX46499. MK 

VINCENT, ERIC   -   GRAND RAPIDS, MI461100. MK 

FOX, COLLIN   -   GRAND LEDGE, MI442101. MA 

COATE, ARTHUR   -   OMAHA, NE436102. MK 

LERRETSE, TYLER   -   BILOXI, MS435103. MA 

QUINTON, JACOB   -   ZION CROSSROADS, VA433104. MA 

KIRSTEIN, LARRY   -   OMAHA, NE420105. MK 

PLATT, WILLIS   -   CONKLIN, NY417106. MK 

GILL, SAVANNAH   -   JOHNS ISLAND, SC410107. MA 

TROSCLAIR, KEVIN   -   COEUR D ALENE, ID399108. MK 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY387109. MA 

MORRISON, GERALD   -   POST FALL, ID380110. SS 

SCHOLL, KURT   -   LINCOLN, NE347111. MA 

EITEN, WILLEM   -   GORHAM, ME333112. MA 

CARLSON, RACHEL   -   LINCOLN, NC330113. MA 

BRONSON, JAYSON   -   HASTINGS, NE114114. MA 
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